

Misc. Appeal – 97/2019

CNR No. WBHW01-002400-2019

Present: Plaban Mukherjee (In-Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01427

Order No. 28

Dated 22.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. 1st Additional District Judge, Howrah is in charge.

To **14-06-2024** for hearing of the petition u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah
(In-Charge)