

Misc Appeal– 97 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW01-002400-2019

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 32

Dated 21.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Appellant and respondent no 1 file their respective haziras.

None found on call on behalf of the appellant.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

None move the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Accordingly, appellant is directed to file show cause as to why instant appeal shall not be dismissed.

Fix **20-05-2025** for filing show cause by the appellant.

D/C by me .

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah