

Misc Appeal– 97 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW01-002400-2019

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 34

Dated 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC dated 18-03-2021.

Appellant files hazira.

At this stage appellant has prayed for not pressing the applications for amendment of stay application, amendment of application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act and application for amendment of application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with sec 151 CPC dated 18-03-2021.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the prayer for applications for amendment of stay application, amendment of application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act and application for amendment of application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with sec 151 CPC dated 18-03-2021 are rejected being not pressed.

To day appellant also files three application u/s 151/153 of the CPC for amendment of the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 read with sec 151 CPC, amendment of application for stay and application for amendment of the application u/s 5 of the limitation Act. Copy served.

Respondent no 1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **11-09-2025** for hearing application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC dated 18-03-2021.

To date for hearing of applications dated 29-07-2025.

D/C by me .

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah