

**Misc. Appeal- 97/2019**  
CNR No. WBHW01-002400-2019  
Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri  
District Judge (In-Charge), Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 37  
Dated 10.03.2026

To day is fixed for hearing application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC dated 18-03-2021 and application dated 29-07-2025.

Appellant and respondent no 1 have taken their respective steps.

Ld. P.O. is otherwise engaged in compliance with the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta dated 21-02-2026.

Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, FTC-III Court, Howrah is in-charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.06.2026** for hearing application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC dated 18-03-2021 and application dated 29-07-2025.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah ( In Charge)